Instruction 1(b).

## FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, [	D.C. 20549
---------------	------------

## HANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

l	OMB APP	ROVAL							
	OMB Number:	3235-0287							
l	Estimated average burden								
ı	hours per response.	0.5							

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>LEVY KENNETH</u>											g Symbol <mark>S INC</mark> [ E		heck all applic	cable) or	•		10% Owner			
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O EXTREME NETWORKS, INC. 3585 MONROE STREET						Date of /15/20		Tran	saction	(Mont	h/Day/Year)		Officer below)		itle	Oth belo	er (spe	ecify		
(Street)	CLARA C.	A	95051 (Zip)		-   4. I	f Amer	ndment, I	Date	of Origi	nal Fil	ed (Month/Da		Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)     X Form filed by One Reporting Person     Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
	Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned  1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transaction  2. Deemed  3.  4. Securities Acquired (A) or  5. Amount of  6. Ownership  7. Nature of																			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transacti Date (Month/Day)				Exec if an	cution Da	eemed Ition Date, :h/Day/Year)		action (Instr.	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 at 5)			nd Securities Beneficially Owned Follo		6. Owners Form: Dir (D) or Ind (I) (Instr.	Direct Indire ndirect Benef r. 4) Owne					
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction( (Instr. 3 and	s) 4)			(Instr. 4)		
Common Stock			12/15/2	/2010				A		5,000(1)	A	\$0	25,000	)	D					
Common Stock													10,000		I		by Foundation <sup>(2)</sup>			
Common Stock												330,071		I		by Trust <sup>(3)</sup>				
		7	Table II								posed of, converti			y Owned						
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if any		4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exerr Expiration D (Month/Day/		ate	7. Title and Amoun of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		Derivative Security	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s (Instr. 4)		10. Ownershi Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4		Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
						v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	isable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares							
Non- Qualified Stock Option (right to	\$3.02	12/15/2010			A		15,000		12/15	/2011	12/15/2017	Common Stock	15,000	\$3.02	1	5,000	D			

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. Grant of restricted stock pursuant to the Extreme Networks, Inc. 2005 Equity Incentive Plan. Vests in full on the date one year after the date of grant (or, if earlier, the date of the next subsequent annual meeting).
- 2. 10,000 shares are held in the Gloria and Kenneth Levy Foundation, a charitable foundation with Gloria & Kenneth Levy as trustees
- 3. 330,071 shares are held in The Levy Family Trust, DTD 2-18-83. Gloria and Kenneth Levy are trustees.

By: Diane Honda For: Kenneth Levy

12/16/2010

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.